
ECU Student

Guild

ELECTION TIMETABLE

Day Date

(in 2022)

Schedule Reference: 
S: Statute 11

R: Guild Rules

C: Guild Constitution

P: Election Procedures

Fri 9-Sep-22 Notice of Elections P: 8(1)

Fri 9-Sep ECU emails 1
st

 Notice of Elections to all students [Notify NUS] P: 8(3)[BL B3]

Fri 9-Sep Nominations open [7:00am] P: 9

Fri 9-Sep Begin to approve election materials for distribution P: 15

Fri 16-Sep ECU emails 2
nd

 Notice of Elections to all students P: 8(3)

Tue 27-Sep Draft Election Management Plan P: 7(2)

Tue 27-Sep Election Officer selection (Campaign area monitors) P: 13(3)(e)

Fri 30-Sep-22 Close of Nominations P: 8(1)

Fri 30-Sep Close receipt of Election Statements & Candidate photos [4:00pm] P: 8(2)(f) & 11

Fri 30-Sep Close receipt of Group Registration forms [4:00pm] P: 10

Fri 30-Sep Close Roll of Electors P: 6

Fri 30-Sep ECU provides RO with Final Roll of Electors P: 9(4)

Mon 3-Oct RO confirms validity of all nominations with ECU P: 6

Mon 3-Oct BP position draw by RO - [11:00am] P: 14(5)

Mon 3-Oct Successful Nominations & BP positions made public P: 9(6) & 15(5)

Mon 3-Oct Publication of Election Broadsheet P: 11(6)

Wed 5-Oct Load election data into Vero in prep for online voting (= P:14 ) 

Thu 6-Oct Election meeting  - All Candidates with RO [1.00pm]

Day Date-2022 Polling Days - All campuses Reference:

Tue 11-Oct Online voting open 0:00hrs Tue 11/10/2022 P: 13(3)(a)&(b)

Wed 12-Oct Online voting continues 0:00hrs to 24:00hrs P: 13(3)(a)&(b)

Thu 13-Oct Online voting continues 0:00hrs to 24:00hrs P: 13(3)(a)&(b)

Fri 14-Oct Official count - 11.00am RO runs Vero software for all elections P: 18(1),(2),(3)

Fri 14-Oct Result of Counts determined P: 18(1)

Fri 14-Oct RO prepares notice - "Declaration of Poll" P: 22(1) & (2)

Fri 14-Oct Poll results published on website [3:00pm] P: 22(3)

Fri 21-Oct Deadline for submission of complaints 15:00hrs Fri 21/10/2022 P: 23(1) R:7(9)

Mon 24-Oct Advice to NUS of results of NUS Delegate Election

Fri 10-Dec Deadline for submission of RO's Election Report

GENERAL ELECTION 2022

Election Timetable 2022 RO Peter Zaikos 9/9/2022


